
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details

File #: 19-1174

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 11/4/2019

Title: Baseline Road Improvements (24th Street to Consolidated Canal) and Val Vista Drive Improvements
(Baseline Road to U.S. 60) Project (Districts 2
and 3)

On November 5, 2018, City Council awarded the roadway improvements project along Baseline Road
(24th Street to Consolidated Canal) and Val Vista Drive (Baseline Road to U.S. 60) to Nesbitt
Contracting Company, Inc.  During construction, a review of the Val Vista Drive pavement showed
signs of moderate to heavy deterioration that was not identified during design.  After evaluating the
existing pavement, City staff recommends adding to the project scope-of-work the replacement of all
the pavement, rather than just the surface, as was originally quoted.

Staff recommends authorizing an increase to the contract for Nesbitt Contracting Company, Inc., by
$400,000, from $6,272,787.13 to a total of $6,672,787.13 for the added scope-of-work.  The original
project is funded by the authorized 2008 Street bonds, 2013 Street bonds, and 2010 Gas bonds.  The
additional work is funded by Highway User Recovery Funds (HURF).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Project Map

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Mesa Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

